

Ref: Food Contact Approval

We confirm that all our products contains only materials than can come in contact with food, and meets the requirements for finished products for use in direct contact with food stuff according to the following regulation:

- EU EU Directives 90/128/EC and preceding amendments including 2008/39/EC
- USA Food and Drug Administration [FDA]-CRF, Title 21 Paragraphs 177.1520
- Israel Israeli Standard IS5113

Overall Migration (OM) testing results:

	Test conditions	OM*
Water	10 days at 40 °C	< 3 mg / dm ²
3 wt-% acetic acid	10 days at 40 °C	< 3 mg / dm ²
95% ethanol	10 days at 40 °C	< 3 mg / dm ²
Iso-octane	2 days at 40 °C	< 3 mg / dm ²

*-EU directive 2002/72/EC limits the permissible overall migration limit to 10 mg/dm². The OM in according with the following:

- Directive 85/572/EC
- Directive 82/711/EC and its amendments 93/8/ECC, 97/48EC
- Directive 2002/72/EC and its amendments 2004/1/EC, 2004/19/EC, 2005/79/EC, 2007/19/EC, 2008/39/EC and 2010/169/EC
- Directive 2007EC
- BS-EN 1186 (2002), part 1-15
- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
- EU regulations 10/2011 , 2023/2006

A.A Politiv (1999) LTD.